



١٤ أكتوبر ٢٠٢٣ م

تحية طيبة وبعد،

الموضوع: النتائج الأولية غير المدققة لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٣ م

وفقاً للمادة (٢٨٠) من اللائحة التنفيذية لقانون سوق رأس المال الصادرة عن الهيئة العامة لسوق المال، تعلن النهضة للخدمات ش.م.ع أدناه عن النتائج الأولية غير المدققة لفترة التسعة أشهر المنتهية في ٣٠ سبتمبر ٢٠٢٣ م:

المبالغ بالآلاف الريالات			
نسبة التغيير	الربع الثالث ٢٠٢٢ م	الربع الثالث ٢٠٢٣ م	
(12.5%)	89,050	77,899	الإيرادات
11.4%	(75,820)	(67,148)	تكاليف التشغيل
(18.7%)	13,230	10,751	الأرباح من العمليات التشغيلية
12.0%	(3,366)	(2,963)	تكاليف التمويل
	157	(29)	الضرائب
(22.6%)	10,021	7,759	صافي الأرباح بعد الضرائب
(3.5%)	8,478	8,185	صافي الربح المنسوب إلى:
(127.6%)	1,543	(426)	المساهمين في الشركة الأم
(22.6%)	10,021	7,759	حقوق الأقلية

#### ملاحظات:

١. إن هذه الأرقام عبارة عن تقديرات والحسابات غير المدققة للنتائج الفعلية من المحتمل أن تكون مختلفة عن هذه الأرقام إلى حد ما.

٢. ستقوم الشركة بالإفصاح عن النتائج الفعلية غير المدققة التي وافقت عليها لجنة التدقيق والضوابط الداخلية ومجلس الإدارة خلال الفترة الزمنية المحددة بـ ٤٥ يوماً من نهاية الربع الثالث.

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام والتقدير،

  
عن / النهضة للخدمات ش.م.ع





النهضة للخدمات ش.م.ع.  
Renaissance Services SAOG

14<sup>th</sup> October 2023

After compliments,

**Subject: Initial Unaudited Results for the Nine Months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023**

Pursuant to Article 280 of the Executive Regulation of the Capital Market Law issued by the Capital Market Authority, Renaissance Services SAOG (the company) discloses the following initial unaudited results for the nine months ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2023.

	Q3 2023 Rial'000	Q3 2022 Rial'000	Change
<b>Revenue</b>	<b>77,899</b>	89,050	(12.5%)
Operating costs	<b>(67,148)</b>	(75,820)	11.4%
<b>Profit from operations</b>	<b>10,751</b>	13,230	(18.7%)
Finance costs	<b>(2,963)</b>	(3,366)	12.0%
Tax	<b>(29)</b>	157	
<b>Net profit after tax</b>	<b>7,759</b>	10,021	(22.6%)
<b>Net profit attributable to:</b>			
Shareholders of the parent company	<b>8,185</b>	8,478	(3.5%)
Non-controlling interest	<b>(426)</b>	1,543	(127.6%)
	<b>7,759</b>	10,021	(22.6%)

**Notes:**

1. These numbers are estimates and precise unaudited actual results are likely to differ from these estimates to some degree.
2. The company shall disclose the unaudited actual results approved by the Audit and Internal Controls Committee and the Board within the prescribed timeline of 45 days from the end of third quarter.

With best regards,

  
For/ Renaissance Services SAOG

